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Question 01:

On page 760, SCE states:

In June of 2022, SCE had approximately 17,500 pending notifications which were past due
(approximately 12,700 for distribution; 4,800 for transmission). Since then, SCE has made
significant progress by reducing the backlog by approximately 9,200 as of December 31, 2022 and
expects to close another 2,400 past-due notifications by end of Q1 2023 of the backlog scope.

a) Did SCE reach its goal of closing 2,400 past-due notifications by the end of Q1 2023, as stated?
b) If the answer to (a) is “no,” please explain why not and provide a date when you expect the
remaining past-due notifications to be closed.

Response to Question 01:

(a) SCE closed approximately 2,300 out of the 2,400 past-due notifications by the end of
Q1 2023. A small subset of notifications were reclassified as discussed in the response to
question 1(b), below.

(b) Within the 2,400 notifications, approximately 130 notifications that were originally
part of the “inactive equipment/FLOC category” were reviewed and changed to
pending status. Assuming no constraints are discovered, those notifications will be
worked as soon as feasible.



